21

2.2

23

24

Executive Committee

Tina Meyer
Maria Esquitini
Pauline Soria
Amanda Garcia
John Wright
Jeffrey Loveland
Ron Dunn
Mariam Ballow
Steven Goodwyn
Terri Nelson
Adriana Spirescu
Vicki Hernandez
Adriana Spirescu
Timothy Buchfeller
Liza Kester

Liza Kester

John Wright

Frequency Advisory

David Buchanan
Gary Gray
Chris Baldwin

CPRA COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS - 2026
CHAPTER BY-LAWS -- ARTICLE V -- SECTION 2 -- STANDING COMMITTEES

(LAST REVISED 1/21/2026)

President
President-Elect
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Sergeant-at-Arms
APCO Executive Council Delegate
Chair, Commercial Committee/CCAM
Director
Director
Director
Member-at-Large
Historian
Public Information Officer
Social Media
Webmaster
Webmaster

San Bernardino County (Retired)
Orange County (Retired)
SD Transit

All Non-Commercial Members of CPRA Major Agency FAC Contacts:

Timothy Guenther
Deneke Mattewos
Chad Stokes, Sr.
Gordon Arnold
Keith Jensen
Judy Samad
Duncan Angami
Ken Mann

Gary Poon
Arkady Bernshteyn
Larry Gabriel

Ted Pao

Mark Kim

Erik Schull

Ken Gurwell
Christine Kelsey
Chuck Rushing
Steve Miller

Kim Andersen
John Henry
Andras Lipthay
Ernest Gallo
Dennis Faro

Ray Grimes

Membership

Pauline Soria

Audit
David Buchanan
John Wright

Bakersfield
CALOES/Public Safety Communications
CALOES/Public Safety Communications

Glendale

Kern County

Long Beach

Los Angeles

Los Angeles Ports
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County MTA
Los Angeles County Public Works
Los Angeles County Sheriff
Montebello
Orange County
Pasadena
Riverside
Riverside County
San Bernardino County
San Diego
San Luis Obispo County
Santa Barbara County
Interoperability Network of SB
Torrance
Ventura County

210 Operations & Training

949-824-5688 Terri Nelson

Ron Dunn

909-633-9336
951-905-2746 2.1 Program
Maria Esquitini

714-465-8004
714-726-4500
949-824-5688
323-259-3257
951-905-2746
951-897-3634
951-201-0721
949-303-5573
714-497-6328
714-425-1691
714-628-7150
951-260-8999
714-628-7150
951-955-2824
909-913-9143
909-913-9143
951-905-2746

909-633-9336
714-393-3461

661-326-3345
916-894-5096
657-364-6755
818-548-6444
661-868-4003
562-570-4823
213-978-0870
310-732-2607
323-267-3004
213-617-6249
626-458-6994
323-881-8028
323-516-8169
714-704-7937
626-744-7418
951-353-7270
951-955-0582
909-388-0705
619-525-8656
805-781-4008
805-681-5580
424-488-6176
310-781-6998
562-370-7744

714-425-1691
951-201-0721

714-726-4500



2.5

2.6

2.7 Engineering & Technoloqgy

2.8

2.9

Regulatory Review

David Buchanan
Chris Baldwin

Consitution & Bylaws

Amanda Garcia
John Wright
Gary Gray

vacant

Nominating

Steven Goodwyn
Terri Nelson
Adriana Spirescu

Commercial

Mariam Ballow
Larry Weber
Carlos Garcia

***Alternate-Chair

909-633-9336

949-824-5688
951-905-2746
714-393-3461

714-497-6328
714-425-1691
714-628-7150

949-303-5573
818-512-1888

****Vice-CCAM

212 Prof. Liaison & Member Services

Terri Nelson

213 Historical
Adriana Spirescu
Carlos Garcia
214
Telecommunicator Awards
Terri Nelson
Maria Esquitini
Pauline Soria

2.15 Technology Awards
Brian Christman

Carlos Garcia
Timothy Buchfeller

2.16 Finance & Budget
John Wright
Terri Nelson
Ron Dunn

2.17 POST PS Dispatcher Advisory Council

Kurt Wallace

2.18 Social Media
Liza Kester

714-425-1691

714-628-7150

714-425-1691

714-726-4500

949-824-5688

949-887-7825

951-905-2746

951-905-2746

714-425-1691
951-201-0721

909-913-9143



